
 

KKWW  KKEENNNNEELL  CCLLUUBB  
Judging Schedule 

Saturday, Sunday, Monday 

May 22, 23, 24, 2010 
 

KITCHENER MEMORIAL  
AUDITORIUM COMPLEX 

400 East Avenue, Kitchener, ON   N2H 1Z6 
  WEBSITE- http://www.theaud.ca 

 

DIRECTIONS TO THE SHOW SITE 
From Hwy 401, take Hwy 8 (exit # 278) toward Kitchener. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

For Reference only (Schedule within is official) 

SHOW TOTALS & GROUP JUDGING 
SSAATTUURRDDAAYY  MMAAYY  2222,,  22001100  

Grp Time Judge Ring # Totals 

1 10:15 am TB 3 62 
5 10:45 am AB 5 30 
3 12:00 pm MB 4 80 
6 12:30 pm AB 5 30 
2 2:30 pm MB 4 14 
7 3:30 pm AB 5 26 
4 FBJ TB 3 91 

KW All Breed Conf Show Total 333 
*TBA – Specialty GROUP FOUR 

  3:00 PM - Ring # 1 
159 

*SPECIALTIES Total 52 

TOTAL 544 
 

Please note: FG = Follows Group # Judging 
 

For Reference only (Schedule within is official) 

SHOW TOTALS & GROUP JUDGING 
SSUUNNDDAAYY  MMAAYY  2233..  22001100  

Grp Time Judge Ring # Totals 

3 11:00 am TB 2 73 
7 12:45 pm TB 2 30 
5 1:15 pm MB 3 31 
4 1:45 pm AB 4 78 
2 2:30 pm AB 4 12 
6 3:15 pm TB 2 37 
1 FBJ MB 3 65 

KW All Breed Conf Show Total 326 
*SPECIALTIES Total 129 

TOTAL 455 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

For Reference only (Schedule within is official) 

SHOW TOTALS & GROUP JUDGING 
MMOONNDDAAYY  MMAAYY  2244,,  22001100  

Gr
p 

Time Judge Ring  Totals 

7 10:00 am MB 1 25 
5 10:30 am VH DK 2 22 
2 11:30 am VH  JL 2 9 
3 FBJ PP 3 59 
4 12:45 pm MB 1 57 
1 2:00 pm DK 2 51 
6 FBJ JL 1 31 

TOTAL 254 
 

Note: more than one group level judging 
may be Judged at the same time 

Please note: FBJ = Follows Breed Judging 

Junior Handling
Saturday May 22, 2010 – TBA 
Ring # 2      Time : 1:00  pm  

 

Please register a minimum of 1 hour BEFORE the competition 

“NO PRIVATE EXERCISE PENS" 

 

Our Proud Sponsor 

 

*All Specialty totals included ALL CLASSES 

All Best In Show Judging 
 will follow the last Group Judged Each Day 

Saturday – Thora Brown 
Sunday – Michel Bouchard 

Monday – Janet Lobb 

All Judging Times  
Determined & Scheduled  
by the KW Kennel Club



KKWW  KKEENNNNEELL  CCLLUUBB  --    SSAATTUURRDDAAYY  MMAAYY  2222,,  22001100  
Ring # 3 - Thora Brown 
9:00am 3 Barbet 1 - 1 - 0 - 1

 8 Retriever (Golden) 3 - 4 - 1 - 0
 5 Retriever (Labrador) 1 - 4 - 0 - 0
 5 Spaniel (Am Cocker) 2 - 2 - 1 - 0
 1 Spaniel (Eng Cocker) 0 - 0 - 1 - 0
 5 Spaniel (Eng Springer) 1 - 3 - 1 - 0
 3 Vizsla (SH) 0 - 2 - 1 - 0

10:15am  GROUP ONE     
          

10:45am 10 St. Bernard 5 - 2 - 0 - 3
          

11:15am 6 Airedale Terrier 3 - 2 - 0 - 1
 1 Australian Terrier 0 - 0 - 1 - 0
 6 Border Terrier 2 - 3 - 1 - 0
 1 Bull Terrier 0 - 1 - 0 - 0
 1 Bull Terrier (Min) 0 - 0 - 0 - 1
 11 Cairn Terrier 3 - 5 - 3 - 0
  LUNCH      

1:30pm 3 Cesky Terrier 1 - 0 - 2 - 0
 3 Dandie Dinmont Terrier 0 - 1 - 2 - 0
 3 Fox Terrier (Smooth) 2 - 0 - 1 - 0
 6 Fox Terrier (Wire) 1 - 3 - 1 - 1
 4 Kerry Blue Terrier 1 - 1 - 1 - 1

 4 Norfolk Terrier 2 - 2 - 0 - 0
 4 Norwich Terrier 1 - 2 - 1 - 0
 1 Parson Russell Terrier 0 - 1 - 0 - 0
 8 Schnauzer (Miniature) 2 - 4 - 1 - 1
 3 Scottish Terrier 1 - 0 - 2 - 0

Break For TBA Group 
3:30pm 16 SC Wheaten Terrier 5 - 3 - 4 - 4

 2 Staff Bull Terrier 1 - 0 - 1 - 0
 8 West Highland White 3 - 1 - 2 - 2

FBJ  GROUP FOUR     
          

Ring # 4 - Michel Bouchard 
9:00am 1 Akita 1 - 0 - 0 - 0

 6 Alaskan Malamute 4 - 2 - 0 - 0
 2 Bernese Mtn Dog 1 - 1 - 0 - 0
 2 Black Russian Terrier 0 - 2 - 0 - 0
 8 Boxer 1 - 4 - 3 - 0
 15 Bullmastiff 1 - 9 - 3 - 2
 9 Doberman Pinscher 3 - 3 - 2 - 1
 1 Great Dane 0 - 1 - 0 - 0
 4 Great Pyrenees 1 - 2 - 1 - 0
 1 Newfoundland 0 - 0 - 1 - 0
 5 Port Water Dog 1 - 3 - 0 - 1
 2 Rottweiler 1 - 1 - 0 - 0
 4 Samoyed 1 - 3 - 0 - 0
 6 Schnauzer (Std) 3 - 1 - 0 - 2
 4 Siberian Husky 1 - 2 - 0 - 1

12:00pm  GROUP THREE     
          

2:00pm 2 Afghan Hound 0 - 0 - 1 - 1
 1 Bloodhound 0 - 0 - 1 - 0
 1 Dachshund (MSH) 0 - 0 - 1 - 0
 1 Norwegian Elkhound 1 - 0 - 0 - 0
 2 PBGV 1 - 1 - 0 - 0
 6 Rhodesian Ridgeback 2 - 3 - 0 - 1
 1 Whippet 0 - 0 - 1 - 0

2:30pm  GROUP TWO     

 

Ring #  2 -  Wendy Schira 
9:00am 2 Pointer 0 - 0 - 2 - 0 

 1 Pointer (GSH) 0 - 1 - 0 - 0 
 3 Retriever (Ches Bay) 1 - 2 - 0 - 0 
 2 Retriever (Flat-Coated) 1 - 1 - 0 - 0 
 4 Retriever (NSDT) 3 - 1 - 0 - 0 
 1 Setter (English) 0 - 1 - 0 - 0 
 1 Setter (Gordon) 0 - 0 - 0 - 1 
 18 Setter (Irish R & W) 6 - 7 - 3 - 2 
          

Ring # 5 - Allan Brown 
9:30am 3 CKC Spaniel 3 - 0 - 0 - 0 

 1 Chinese Crested 0 - 1 - 0 - 0 
 1 Coton de Tulear 1 - 0 - 0 - 0 
 1 Griffon (Brussels) 1 - 0 - 0 - 0 
 1 Italian Greyhound 0 - 1 - 0 - 0 
 1 Maltese 0 - 0 - 0 - 1 
 6 Miniature Pinscher 1 - 1 - 2 - 2 
 3 Papillon 1 - 2 - 0 - 0 
 2 Poodle (Toy) 1 - 1 - 0 - 0 
 3 Pug 1 - 1 - 1 - 0 
 2 Toy Manchester 0 - 2 - 0 - 0 
 6 Yorkshire Terrier 1 - 3 - 2 - 0 

10:45am  GROUP FIVE        
          

11:15am 7 Bulldog 3 - 2 - 2 - 0 
 2 Chinese Shar-Pei 1 - 1 - 0 - 0 
 1 Chow Chow 0 - 0 - 1 - 0 
 1 Dalmatian 0 - 1 - 0 - 0 
 3 French Bulldog 0 - 1 - 1 - 1 
 2 German Pinscher 1 - 1 - 0 - 0 
 1 Poodle (Miniature) 0 - 0 - 0 - 1 
 9 Poodle (Standard) 4 - 4 - 0 - 1 
 1 Schipperke 0 - 1 - 0 - 0 
 3 Shih Tzu 1 - 1 - 1 - 0 

12:30pm  GROUP SIX        
          

2:30pm 1 Aust Cattle Dog 1 - 0 - 0 - 0 
 7 Aust Shepherd 2 - 4 - 0 - 1 
 4 Bearded Collie 1 - 3 - 0 - 0 
 1 Berger des Pyrenees 0 - 1 - 0 - 0 
 1 Collie (Rough) 0 - 1 - 0 - 0 
 2 Collie (Smooth) 1 - 1 - 0 - 0 
 1 Old English Sheepdog 0 - 1 - 0 - 0 
 6 Shetland Sheepdog 2 - 3 - 0 - 1 
 3 Welsh Corgi (Card) 1 - 0 - 1 - 1 

3:30pm  GROUP SEVEN        
         

 

  Saturday May 22, 2010  
BEST IN SHOW & Best Puppy In Show 

TThhoorraa  BBrroowwnn  
Follows the Completion of the Last Group Judged 

All Judging Times Determined & 
Scheduled by the KW Kennel Club 

Our Proud Sponsor 

 



KKWW  KKEENNNNEELL  CCLLUUBB  ––  SSUUNNDDAAYY  MMAAYY  2233,,  22001100
Ring # 2 - Thora Brown 

9:00am 1 Akita 1 - 0 - 0 - 0 
 6 Alaskan Malamute 4 - 2 - 0 - 0 
 1 Bernese Mtn Dog 0 - 1 - 0 - 0 
 2 Black Russian Terrier 0 - 2 - 0 - 0 
 7 Boxer 1 - 3 - 3 - 0 
 12 Bullmastiff 0 - 8 - 3 - 1 
 12 Doberman Pinscher 2 - 5 - 3 - 2 
 2 Great Dane 0 - 2 - 0 - 0 
 3 Great Pyrenees 1 - 1 - 1 - 0 
 1 Newfoundland 0 - 0 - 1 - 0 
 5 Port Water Dog 1 - 3 - 0 - 1 

11:00am  GROUP THREE     
          

11:30am 1 Aust Cattle Dog 1 - 0 - 0 - 0 
 7 Aust Shepherd 2 - 4 - 1 - 0 
 4 Bearded Collie 1 - 3 - 0 - 0 
 1 Collie (Rough) 0 - 1 - 0 - 0 
 2 Collie (Smooth) 1 - 1 - 0 - 0 
 3 German Shepherd 1 - 1 - 1 - 0 
 1 Old English Sheepdog 0 - 1 - 0 - 0 
 7 Shetland Sheepdog 2 - 4 - 0 - 1 
 3 Welsh Corgi (Card) 1 - 0 - 1 - 1 
 1 Welsh Corgi (Pemb) 1 - 0 - 0 - 0 

12:45pm  GROUP SEVEN     
          

1:45pm 15 Bulldog 3 - 6 - 4 - 2 
 2 Chinese Shar-Pei 1 - 1 - 0 - 0 
 1 Chow Chow 0 - 0 - 1 - 0 
 2 Dalmatian 0 - 2 - 0 - 0 
 3 French Bulldog 0 - 1 - 1 - 1 
 1 Poodle (Miniature) 0 - 0 - 0 - 1 
 9 Poodle (Standard) 4 - 4 - 0 - 1 
 1 Schipperke 0 - 1 - 0 - 0 
 3 Shih Tzu 1 - 1 - 1 - 0 

3:15pm  GROUP SIX     
          

Ring # 4 - Allan Brown 
9:00am 2 Rottweiler 1 - 1 - 0 - 0 

 4 Samoyed 1 - 3 - 0 - 0 
 2 Schnauzer (Std) 2 - 0 - 0 - 0 
 4 Siberian Husky 1 - 2 - 0 - 1 
 9 St. Bernard 5 - 2 - 0 - 2 
          

10:00am 16 SC Wheaten Terrier 4 - 3 - 4 - 5 
 2 Australian Terrier 1 - 0 - 1 - 0 
 5 Border Terrier 2 - 2 - 1 - 0 
 1 Bull Terrier (Min) 0 - 0 - 0 - 1 
 2 Cesky Terrier 1 - 0 - 1 - 0 
 3 Dandie Dinmont Terrier 0 - 1 - 2 - 0 
 1 Fox Terrier (Smooth) 0 - 0 - 1 - 0 
 1 Fox Terrier (Wire) 0 - 0 - 0 - 1 
 2 Kerry Blue Terrier 0 - 1 - 0 - 1 
 4 Norfolk Terrier 2 - 2 - 0 - 0 
 3 Norwich Terrier 1 - 2 - 0 - 0 
 1 Parson Russell Terrier 0 - 1 - 0 - 0 
 7 Schnauzer (Miniature) 1 - 4 - 1 - 1 
 2 Scottish Terrier 1 - 0 - 1 - 0 
 2 Staff Bull Terrier 1 - 0 - 1 - 0 
  LUNCH      

12:45pm 9 West Highland White 3 - 2 - 2 - 2 
 7 Airedale Terrier 3 - 2 - 0 - 2 
 10 Cairn Terrier 0 - 5 - 5 - 0 

1:45pm  GROUP FOUR     
          

2:15pm 1 Norwegian Elkhound 1 - 0 - 0 - 0 
 2 PBGV 1 - 1 - 0 - 0 
 4 Rhodesian Ridgeback 1 - 3 - 0 - 0 
 1 Whippet 0 - 0 - 1 - 0 

2:30pm  GROUP TWO     

 

Ring # 3 - Michel Bouchard 
12:00pm 3 CKC Spaniel 3 - 0 - 0 - 0 

 1 Chinese Crested 0 - 1 - 0 - 0 
 1 Coton de Tulear 1 - 0 - 0 - 0 
 1 Italian Greyhound 0 - 1 - 0 - 0 
 2 Japanese Spaniel 0 - 1 - 1 - 0 
 1 Maltese 0 - 0 - 0 - 1 
 7 Miniature Pinscher 1 - 1 - 3 - 2 
 1 Papillon 0 - 1 - 0 - 0 
 1 Pekingese 0 - 0 - 1 - 0 
 3 Poodle (Toy) 1 - 2 - 0 - 0 
 3 Pug 1 - 1 - 1 - 0 
 2 Toy Manchester 0 - 2 - 0 - 0 
 5 Yorkshire Terrier 1 - 3 - 1 - 0 

1:15pm  GROUP FIVE        
          

Ring # 3 - Joe Lobb 
1:45pm 2 Afghan Hound 0 - 0 - 1 - 1 

 1 Bloodhound 0 - 0 - 1 - 0 
 1 Dachshund (MSH) 0 - 0 - 1 - 0 
          

Ring # 3 - Michel Bouchard 
2:00pm 3 Barbet 1 - 1 - 0 - 1 

 2 Pointer 0 - 0 - 2 - 0 
 1 Pointer (GSH) 0 - 1 - 0 - 0 
 3 Retriever (Ches Bay) 1 - 2 - 0 - 0 
 2 Retriever (Flat-Coated) 1 - 1 - 0 - 0 
 11 Retriever (Golden) 3 - 7 - 1 - 0 
 6 Retriever (Labrador) 1 - 5 - 0 - 0 
 5 Retriever (NSDT) 3 - 1 - 1 - 0 
 2 Setter (English) 0 - 1 - 1 - 0 
 1 Setter (Gordon) 0 - 0 - 0 - 1 
 15 Setter (Irish R & W) 6 - 5 - 3 - 1 
 5 Spaniel (Am Cocker) 2 - 2 - 1 - 0 
 6 Spaniel (Eng Springer) 1 - 3 - 2 - 0 
 2 Vizsla (SH) 0 - 1 - 1 - 0 
 1 Weimaraner 0 - 1 - 0 - 0 

FBJ  GROUP ONE        
 

Sunday May 23, 2010  
BEST IN SHOW & Best Puppy In Show 

Michel Bouchard 
Follows the Completion of the Last Group Judged 

All Judging Times  
Determined & Scheduled  
by the KW Kennel Club

Our Proud Sponsor 

 



KKWW  KKEENNNNEELL  CCLLUUBB  ––  MMOONNDDAAYY  MMAAYY  2244,,  22001100  
Ring # 1 - Michel Bouchard 
9:00am 5 Aust Shepherd 1 - 3 - 1 - 0

 2 Bearded Collie 0 - 2 - 0 - 0
 1 Collie (Rough) 0 - 1 - 0 - 0
 2 Collie (Smooth) 1 - 1 - 0 - 0
 3 German Shepherd 1 - 1 - 1 - 0
 1 Old English Sheepdog 0 - 1 - 0 - 0
 7 Shetland Sheepdog 1 - 5 - 0 - 1
 3 Welsh Corgi (Card) 1 - 0 - 1 - 1
 1 Welsh Corgi (Pemb) 1 - 0 - 0 - 0

10:00am  GROUP SEVEN     
       

10:30am 5 Airedale Terrier 3 - 2 - 0 - 0
 1 Australian Terrier 0 - 0 - 1 - 0
 2 Border Terrier 2 - 0 - 0 - 0
 4 Cairn Terrier 0 - 1 - 3 - 0
 1 Cesky Terrier 0 - 0 - 1 - 0
 1 Dandie Dinmont Terrier 0 - 0 - 1 - 0
 1 Fox Terrier (Smooth) 0 - 0 - 1 - 0
 1 Fox Terrier (Wire) 0 - 0 - 0 - 1
 1 Kerry Blue Terrier 0 - 0 - 0 - 1
 4 Norfolk Terrier 2 - 2 - 0 - 0
 2 Norwich Terrier 1 - 1 - 0 - 0
 1 Parson Russell Terrier 0 - 1 - 0 - 0
 6 Schnauzer (Miniature) 0 - 4 - 1 - 1
 2 Scottish Terrier 1 - 0 - 1 - 0
 14 SC Wheaten Terrier 2 - 4 - 4 - 4
 2 Staff  Bull Terrier 1 - 0 - 1 - 0
 9 West Highland White 3 - 2 - 2 - 2

12:45pm  GROUP FOUR     
      

Ring # 1 - Janet Lobb 
1:15pm 9 Bulldog 4 - 3 - 1 - 1

 2 Chinese Shar-Pei 1 - 1 - 0 - 0
 1 Chow Chow 0 - 0 - 1 - 0
 2 Dalmatian 0 - 2 - 0 - 0
 3 French Bulldog 0 - 1 - 1 - 1
 1 Poodle (Miniature) 0 - 0 - 0 - 1
 8 Poodle (Standard) 3 - 4 - 0 - 1
 1 Schipperke 0 - 1 - 0 - 0
 4 Shih Tzu 1 - 2 - 1 - 0

FBJ  GROUP SIX     

 

Ring # 2 - Valerie N. Hansen  David M. Kelland 
9:30am 3 CKC Spaniel 3 - 0 - 0 - 0 

 1 Coton de Tulear 1 - 0 - 0 - 0 
 1 Italian Greyhound 0 - 1 - 0 - 0 
 1 Maltese 0 - 0 - 0 - 1 
 5 Miniature Pinscher 1 - 1 - 2 - 1 
 1 Pekingese 0 - 0 - 1 - 0 
 2 Poodle (Toy) 1 - 1 - 0 - 0 
 3 Pug 1 - 1 - 1 - 0 
 5 Yorkshire Terrier 2 - 2 - 1 - 0 

10:30am  GROUP FIVE        
         

Ring # 2 - Judi Elford 
11:00am 2 Afghan Hound 0 - 0 - 1 - 1 

1 Dachshund (MLH) 0 - 1 - 0 - 0 
1 Dachshund (MSH) 0 - 0 - 1 - 0 

         

Ring # 2 - Valerie N. Hansen   Janet Lobb 
11:15am 2 Irish Wolfhound 0 - 1 - 1 - 0 

 1 Norwegian Elkhound 1 - 0 - 0 - 0 
 1 Rhodesian Ridgeback 0 - 1 - 0 - 0 
 1 Whippet 0 - 0 - 1 - 0 

11:30am  GROUP TWO        
         

Ring # 2 - David M. Kelland 
12:00pm 3 Barbet 1 - 1 - 0 - 1 

 2 Pointer 0 - 0 - 2 - 0 
 1 Pointer (GSH) 0 - 1 - 0 - 0 
 1 Retriever (Ches Bay) 0 - 1 - 0 - 0 
 1 Retriever (Flat-Coated) 0 - 1 - 0 - 0 
 8 Retriever (Golden) 2 - 5 - 1 - 0 
 5 Retriever (Labrador) 0 - 5 - 0 - 0 
 2 Retriever (NSDT) 0 - 1 - 1 - 0 
 1 Setter (English) 0 - 0 - 1 - 0 
 1 Setter (Gordon) 0 - 0 - 0 - 1 
 12 Setter (Irish R & W) 4 - 4 - 3 - 1 
 4 Spaniel (Am Cocker) 2 - 1 - 1 - 0 
 6 Spaniel (Eng Springer) 0 - 3 - 2 - 1 
 3 Vizsla (SH) 0 - 2 - 1 - 0 
 1 Weimaraner 0 - 1 - 0 - 0 

2:00pm  GROUP ONE        
         

Ring # 3 - Phyllis Pancel 
9:30am 1 Akita 1 - 0 - 0 - 0 

 1 Alaskan Malamute 1 - 0 - 0 - 0 
 1 Bernese Mtn Dog 0 - 1 - 0 - 0 
 2 Black Russian Terrier 0 - 2 - 0 - 0 
 7 Boxer 1 - 3 - 3 - 0 
 9 Bullmastiff 0 - 6 - 2 - 1 
 11 Doberman Pinscher 3 - 5 - 2 - 1 
 3 Eurasier 2 - 1 - 0 - 0 
 2 Great Dane 0 - 2 - 0 - 0 
 1 Great Pyrenees 0 - 0 - 1 - 0 
 1 Newfoundland 0 - 0 - 1 - 0 
 5 Port Water Dog 1 - 3 - 0 - 1 
 2 Rottweiler 0 - 2 - 0 - 0 
 4 Samoyed 1 - 3 - 0 - 0 
 4 Siberian Husky 1 - 2 - 0 - 1 
 5 St. Bernard 3 - 2 - 0 - 0 

FBJ  GROUP THREE        
 

  

Monday May 24, 2010  
BEST IN SHOW & Best Puppy In Show 

Janet Lobb 
Follows the Completion of the Last Group Judged 

All Judging Times  
Determined & Scheduled  
by the KW Kennel Club

Our Proud Sponsor 

 



 

SPECIALTY SHOWS - SSAATTUURRDDAAYY  MMAAYY  2222,,  22001100 
There will be SPECIALTY SHOWS held in conjunction with the All -Breed shows, by the following clubs 

Any exhibitor or handler with a conflict between specialty judging times & the All Breed show judging times should be 
prepared to have other arrangements for their dogs. All Breed show Judging takes precedence over Specialty show judging 

  

TTEERRRRIIEERR  BBRREEEEDDEERRSS  AASSSSOOCCIIAATTIIOONN    
OOFF  CCAANNAADDAA  

Sweepstakes ( 35 ) 
RING # 3 – Sharon Lariviere 
12:15 pm 11 6 - 9 Months 3 - 8   

RING # 2 –Dann Wilson 
12:15 pm 10 9- 12 months 4 - 6   

RING # 1 - Jan Arsenault 
12:15 pm 14 12 - 18 months 6 - 8   

RING # 1 – Jan Arsenault 
 Best in Sweepstakes     

       
TTEERRRRIIEERR  BBRREEEEDDEERRSS  AASSSSOOCCIIAATTIIOONN    

OOFF  CCAANNAADDAA  ((  112211  )) 
RING # 1 – Mr. Peter Green 

9:00am 8 Airedale Terrier 3 - 4 - 0 - 1
 2 Australian Terrier 1 - 0 - 1 - 0
 2 Bedlington Terrier 1 - 1 - 0 - 0
 5 Border Terrier 1 - 4 - 0 - 0
 1 Bull Terrier 0 - 1 - 0 - 0
 1 Bull Terrier (Miniature) 0 - 0 - 0 - 1
 25 Cairn Terrier 7 - 9 - 6 - 3
 3 Cesky Terrier 1 - 0 - 2 - 0
 3 Dandie Dinmont Terrier 0 - 1 - 2 - 0
 4 Fox Terrier (Smooth) 2 - 1 - 1 - 0
 4 Fox Terrier (Wire) 0 - 2 - 1 - 1
 4 Kerry Blue Terrier 1 - 1 - 1 - 1
 2 Lakeland Terrier 0 - 1 - 0 - 1
 3 Norfolk Terrier 2 - 1 - 0 - 0
 1 Norfolk Terrier ALTERED 1 - 0   
 4 Norwich Terrier 1 - 2 - 1 - 0
 1 Parson Russell Terrier 0 - 1 - 0 - 0
 1 Parson Russell ALTERED 0 - 1   
  LUNCH     

1:00pm 8 Schnauzer (Miniature) 1 - 4 - 2 - 1
 5 Scottish Terrier 1 - 2 - 2 - 0
 20 Soft-Coated Wheaten  5 - 4 - 5 - 6
 3 Staffordshire Bull Terrier 2 - 0 - 1 - 0
 13 West Highland White 5 - 4 - 2 - 2
 1 W Highland White ALTERED 1 - 0   

3:00pm  TBA Group FOUR     
 

       
       
       
       
       
       

AAIIRREEDDAALLEE  TTEERRRRIIEERR  CCLLUUBB  OOFF  CCAANNAADDAA  SSPPEECCIIAALLTTYY  
Paul Oslach – NO ENTRY 
 0 Airedale Obedience     
          

  

 

         

Judging Seminar  
 

The Irish Red And White Setter 
Hosted by The  

Irish Red & White Setter Club Of Canada 
Saturday May 22, at 1:00 pm 

FFRREEEE  AADDMMIISSSSIIOONN 
All welcome--Refreshments provided. 

To register for the free Judging Seminar,  
Please contact  

Pat Ua Siaghail  - aislingcudo@gmail.com 
In anticipation of changes  

to the Canadian standard as of Jan. 1, 2011 
         

         

IIRRIISSHH  RREEDD  &&  WWHHIITTEE  SSEETTTTEERR  CCLLUUBB  OOFF  CCAANNAADDAA  
RING # 2  – Mr. Roy Aitchison 
10:45 am  Sweepstakes (7)        

0 6 - 9 Months 0 - 0     
0 9- 12 months 0 - 0     
7 12 - 18 months 4 - 3     

         

 Veteran Sweepstakes (1)        
1 7 to 10 years  0 - 1     
0 10 years + 0 - 0     

         

RING # 2 -  Ms. Sandra Lex 
11:00 am 25 Irish Red & White Setter 7 - 9  6 - 3 

0 Brace         
1 Sexually Altered 1 - 0     
0 Stud Dog        
1 Brood Bitch        
1 Field 1 - 0     
0 Parade of Titleholders        
0 Parade of Veterans        

         

         

SSTT..  BBEERRNNAARRDD  CCLLUUBB  OOFF  OONNTTAARRIIOO  
RING Outside  

(Weather Permitting -  Determination made on day of Specialty) 
Mr. Ray Dietrich 
12:45 pm  Sweepstakes ( 5 )        

3 6 - 9 Months 2 - 1     
2 9- 12 months 2 - 0     
0 12 - 18 months 0 - 0     

         

RING Outside -  Michel Bouchard 
(Weather Permitting -  Determination made on day of Specialty) 
1:00 pm 11 St. Bernard 5 - 2  0 - 4 

0 Brace         
0 Stud Dog        
0 Brood Bitch        
0 Parade of Veterans        
         

All Judging Times Determined & 
Scheduled by the KW Kennel Club



All Judging Times Determined & Scheduled by the KW Kennel Club 
SPECIALTY SHOWS - SSUUNNDDAAYY  MMAAYY  2233,,  22001100 

There will be SPECIALTY SHOWS held in conjunction with the All -Breed shows, by the following clubs 
Any exhibitor or handler with a conflict between specialty judging times & the All Breed show judging times should be 

prepared to have other arrangements for their dogs. All Breed show Judging takes precedence over Specialty show judging 
  

AAIIRREEDDAALLEE  TTEERRRRIIEERR  CCLLUUBB  OOFF  CCAANNAADDAA  SSPPEECCIIAALLTTYY  
SSWWEEEEPPSSTTAAKKEESS  

RING # 3  – Bill Ashburn 
9:00 am  Sweepstakes ( 2 )     

0 6 - 9 Months 0 - 0   
0 9- 12 months 0 - 0   
2 12 - 15 months 1 - 1   
0 15 - 18 months 0 - 0   
      

RING # 3  – Sue Goldberg 
9:15 am 9 Airedale Terrier 3 - 4 0 - 2

0 Stud Dog     
0 Brood Bitch     
0 Parades     

         

       

SSOOFFTT--CCOOAATTEEDD  WWHHEEAATTEENN  TTEERRRRIIEERR  AASSSSOOCCIIAATTIIOONN    
OOFF  CCAANNAADDAA    --  SSPPEECCIIAALLTTYY  

RING # 1 – Linda Hough 
 Sweepstakes ( 9 )     

3:00 pm 4 6 - 9 Months 1 - 3   
2 9- 12 months 1 - 1   
3 12 - 18 months 2 - 1   

         

RING #  1 -  Sue Goldberg 
3:30 pm 30 SC Wheaten Terrier 8 - 7 8 - 7

Junior Handling 
Follows all SCWTAC Specialty Classes 

      
 

 

  

CCAAIIRRNN  TTEERRRRIIEERR  CCLLUUBB  OOFF  CCAANNAADDAA  SSPPEECCIIAALLTTYY  
SSWWEEEEPPSSTTAAKKEESS  

RING # 1 – Beth Wilder-Wilson 
9:00 am  Sweepstakes ( 18 )        

3 6 - 9 Months 1 - 2     
7 9- 12 months 2 - 5     
8 12 - 18 months 4 - 4     
         

 Veteran Sweepstakes (7)        
4 7 to 9 years 2 - 2     
0 9 to 12 years 0 - 0     
3 12 years+ 1 - 2     
         

RING # 1 – Ms. Marie Hogarty 
10:00 am 49 Cairn Terrier 14 - 18  9 - 8 

1 Sex Altered 0 - 1     
4 Stud Dog        
0 Brood Bitch        

         

         

 
These Shows are proudly sponsored by 

 

All Judging Times Determined & 
Scheduled by the KW Kennel Club 


